Recei ved: 12/28/1999

..DID: 11083

.TXT: PSC NO: 87 GAS

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/00

STAMPS:

Cancelled by Statement IRS Number 37 Effective 02/01/2000

RECEIVED: 12/28/99 STATUS: Cancelled

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2000

STATEMENT NO: 36

EFFECTIVE: 01/01/00

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

January 1, 2000

Owego Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price  Price
# (per Th)

$0.47944
$0.53000
$0.30683
$0.59000
$0.48000
$0.53000
$0.48000
$0.48000
$0.48000
$0.48000
$0.48000
$0.48000
$0.39190

©CoO~NOOTA~ WN P

el el
WN RO

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempt

Fuel Type Term

No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000

Usage Region

> 20,000

< 20,000

Other



Recei ved: 12/28/1999

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 36

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

January 1, 2000

Goshen Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

O©CoO~NOOOTA~ WNPE

el el
WN RO

Price
(per Th)

$0.40212
$0.35557
$0.41912
$0.54000
$0.54000
$0.54000
$0.54000
$0.41888
$0.54000
$0.37600
$0.59000
$0.54000
$0.54000

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Fuel Type Term Usage Region

No. 2 Oil < 100,000
No. 2 Oil > 100,000
No. 4 Oil

No. 6 Oil

Propane

Coal

Other

No. 2 Oil

No. 4 Oil

No. 6 Oil

Propane

Coal

Other

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000

PAGE:
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IRS
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CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 12/28/1999

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 36

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

OCoO~NOOOTA~ WN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Price # 16 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.

Price
(per Th)

$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39607
$0.38217
$0.39607
$0.39607
$0.39607
$0.39067
$0.38285
$0.39067
$0.35271
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.39067
$0.35192

January 1, 2000

Lockport Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt

Fuel Type

No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Ol

Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
4 Oll
6 Ol

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
6 Ol
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Ol
6 Ol

Propane

No.

6 Ol

Term

Seasonal

Mid-Mnth

1-year
Intermittent
1 yr. Index

Mnthly
1yr.

Usage Region

< 25,000
> 50,000
< 50,000 Ann. +

25,000-50,000
> 75,000

25,000 - 50,000
50,000-100,000
< 50,000

50,000-100,000

The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000
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CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 12/28/1999

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2000

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 36
PAGE: 4

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

O©CoO~NOOTA~ WN P

PRERRRPRRRRER
O~NOURWNRO

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000

Price
(per Th)

$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.35530
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.43806
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.41705
$0.72294
$0.72294
$0.72294

January 1, 2000

Combined Area

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt

Fuel Type

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Ol

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
4 Oll
6 Oill

Propane
Coal
Other

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

2 0ll
2 0ll
2 0ll
6 Ol
6 Ol
6 Ol

Term

monthly

1 year

1 year

Usage Region  Other

20k-100k
> 100k
< 50k

< 20k

0 winter Summer Pk
< 20k

100k-200k

> 200k



Recei ved: 12/28/1999

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 36

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

January 1, 2000

Binghamton Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

OCoO~NOOOTA~ WN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Price # 13 is a price indexed to NYMEX settlement.

Price
(per Th)

$0.42144
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.44018
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.35300
$0.57584
$0.57584
$0.35720
$0.34105
$0.57584
$0.34188

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
LDC

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil

Term

Monthly

1 yr. Index
Monthly
Monthly

1 year

1 year
Monthly
Monthly

Usage Region

< 75k

> 75k Olean
75k-175k
175k-225k
75k-175k

325k-1000k
>1,000,000

The filed price reflects last months NYMEX close and is for illustrative purposes.

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000
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CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2000



Recei ved: 12/28/1999

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO: 36

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

January 1, 2000

Champlain Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

OCoO~NOOOTA~ WN P

PR R R
AwNRO

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price
(per Th)

$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.47364
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644
$0.71644

Differentiating Criteria

Tax

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other

Term

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Cancel |l ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 37 Effective 02/01/2000

Usage

< 50,000
> 50,000
< 350,000
> 350,000
< 25,000
> 25,000
n/a

< 50,000
> 50,000
< 350,000
> 350,000
< 25,000
> 25,000
n/a

Region
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CANCELLED
01/ 01/ 2000



